	3-U3-2UU2 <u></u>	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2000)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	02178528  Atty Docket: 31812-150030	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Magnet-Motor Gesellschaft für magnetmotorische Technik mbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Petersbrunner Strasse 2; D-82319 Starnsberg	Name: Proton Motor Fuel Cell GmbH	
1/30/02	Internal Address: Gautinger Strasse 6;	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Greet Address.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Starnberg State/Country: GERMANY	
Execution Date: July 19, 2002	Zip: D-82319	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/355,283; 09/	380,536; 09/402,661	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
de TDIAZ1 00000086 09355283		
120.00 OP)		
Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
26694	☑ Enclosed	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Venable	Deposit account number:	
Address: P.O. Box 34385	22-0261	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Ashley J. Wells, Reg. No. 29,847 July 30, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PC Docs No. 390325

K 49 980/8

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Magnet-Motor Gesellschaft für magnetmotorische Technik
Deterphysican Str. 2, 82219 Sterphone
Petersbrunner Str. 2: 82319 Sternberg hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and the inventions disclosed therein; AND WHEREAS Proton Motor Fuel Cell GmbH Gautinger Str. 6: 82319 Starnberg
Gautinger Str. b; Azita Staraherg
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and inventions, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSES, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to the assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions and patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
And the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
The assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.
EXECUTED, this 19 day of July , 195 7.002
Magnet-Motor Gesellschaftfür magnetmotorische Technik mbH. Assignor
By: C. W
Name: Dr. Peter Chrhart

0194p2

PATENT **REEL: 013141 FRAME: 0135** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

Assignor: Magnet-Motor Gesellschaft für magnetmotorische Technik mbH

Petersbrunner Str. 2; 82319 Starnberg

Assignee: Proton Motor Fuel Cell GmbH

Gautinger Str. 6; 82319 Starnberg

Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	Attorney Docket
09/355,283	July 28, 1999	31812-150030
09/380,536	January 10, 2000	31812-150724
09/402,661	March 3, 2000	31812-151453

DC2DOCS1\390312

**RECORDED: 07/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013141 FRAME: 0136